RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Resolution 21-057

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,012,976.69 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment | Payment I Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $707,951.69
HB Mar 2021 Premium| $60,139.60 $9,960.55 $3,189.56 $73,289.71
Wired Payroll 06 $62,902.95 $43,798.57 $7,711.99 $114,413.51
Wired Payroll 07 $65,770.79 $43,639.64 57,911.35 $117,321.78
Total: $1,012,976.69
Total: $ 1.012,976.69

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley
Regional Sewerage Authority held on April 08,2021

On the motion of Commissioner Schorno

Second by: Commissioner Guadagno

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (8) Cegelka, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Iselin, Recchia, Schorno, Zuppa

Nays: (0)

Abstain: (1) Andes

Absent: (1) Corbett

Resolution 21-057

W _/SZM%/W

Michael Guadagno
Board Secretary
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April 8, 2021
03:01 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING
Report Type: ATl Checks

10 OPERATING

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Ids: 24833 to 24709
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check pate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24633 04/('\8 1 ":-ll\nﬂnr AMIA DN TErU Mr-nnn-nn-rr:r' (i) 437
21-00002 5 iav. 1020130 - Ipp- SampTing £,036.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2100002 2 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24634 04/08/21  AQUAPODS AQUA PRO TECH LABORATORIES, €O 437
21-00001 4 LABORATORY TESTING SERVICES 1,434.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C2100001 1 3
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24635 04/08/21  ATLANO10 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 437
21-00149 1 ARING21500 HP V24 LCD Monitor 125.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 132 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00143 2 Hp EliteDesk 800 G6 Desktop 1,260.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 133 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00149 3 professional Services setup 187.80 (1-506-030 Expenditure 134 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
1,572.80
24636 04/08/21  ATLANO10 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OEFICE 437
21-00092 11 ARING20497 DELL WARRANTY RMWLS 2,850.70 01-501-025 Expenditure 2100026 % 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
21-00092 12 CNIN147808C April Services 4,921.81 01-501-025 Expenditure 2100026 97 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
7,7712,51
24637 (4/08/21  ATLANOL0 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 437
21-00135 1 ARING21499 NEW COMPUTERS FOR 2,520.00 01-851-001 Expenditure 122 1
COMPUTERS PLOTTER AND SOFTWARE
21-00135 2 set up, config, migrate files 743.88 (01-851-001 Expenditure 123 1
— (COMPUTERS PLOTTER AND SOFTWARE
3,263.88
24638 (04/08/21  CapPUO0S CAPP/USA INC. 437
21-00204 1 1 inch ASco explosion proof 1,270.52 01-503-230 Expenditure 150 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00204 2 3/4 inch Asco salenoid valve 665.16 01-503-230 Expenditure 51 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,955.68
24639 04/08/21 DAILYO0S DAILY RECORD 437
21-00041 12 0003704152 79.72  01-501-030 Expenditure 9 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 13 0003704152 81.44 (1-501-030 Expenditure 50 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 14 0003746742 58.22 01-501-030 Expenditure i 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 15 0003790302 79.72  01-501-030 Expenditura 52 1

299.10

Resolution 21-057
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April 8, 2021
03:01 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Comtract Ref Seq Acct
24640 04/08/21  DOCUSO05 DOCUSAFE INC. 437
21-00042 5 140782 march to April 2021 120.43 01-501-030 Expenditure 5 4
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24641 04/08/21 DURABO10 DURABLE DOOR CORP 437
2100016 5 32688305 Gate Inspection Plant 215.00 01-506-040 Expenditure A 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24642 04/08/21 ENGIEQDS ENGIE POWER AND GAS, LLC 437
21-00106 4 SINS186972 2/19-3/22/21 28,917.11 01-501-090 Expenditure  €2100032 07 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES ;
24643 04/08/21  EVOQUODS EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 437
21-00025 2 calcium Nitrate 11/9 2,640.95 01-507-031 Expenditure  €2100007 3 1
OBOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
21-00025 3 Calcium Nitrate 03/25/2021 2,351.76 01-507-031 Expenditure  €2100007 34 1
OPOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
4,992.71
24644 04/08/21  FuSIOO10 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC. 437
21-00039 5 9283641-APRIL INTERNET 591.75 01-501-025 Expenditure 48 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
24645 04/08/21  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 437
21-00012 26 9831986623 GLOVES L 409.36 01-506-040 Expenditure 14 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 27 9832904842 GLOVES XL 437.40  01-506-040 Expenditure 15 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 28 9845565978 CONNECTORS 137,70 01-506-040 Expenditure 1 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 29 9839217594 PACKING TAPE 12.82 (1-506-040 Expenditure |
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 30 9850068934 FILTER, SUPLIES 372,70 01-506-040 Expenditure 8 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 31 9854553626 COUPLER PUMP, FP SI 355.81 01-506-040 Expenditure 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 32 9854553618 FLAMABLE CABINET 1,997.02 01-506-040 Expenditure 0 1
o MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
3,727.81
24646 04/08/21  GRATNOOS GRAINGER, INC 437
21-00008 11 overload heater for EF-12 49.93 01-503-230 Expenditure 10 1
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00008 12 Garage operator touchpad 198.81 01-503-230 Expenditure i1 [
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
248.74
24647 04/08/21  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 437
2100188 1 condor Coated Gloves m 40.20 01-503-130 Expenditure 46 1
IPP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00188 2 16LOO Reusable Ice Block 3.44 (1-503-130 Expenditure 147 1

Resolution 21-057

IPP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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April 8, 2021
03:01 P

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 3

Check # check pate vendor

PO # Item

Charge Account

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct

24647 GRAINGER, INC

21-00188 3

24648 04/08/21
21-00222 1

21-00222 2
2100222 3

24649 04/08/21
21-00018 10

21-00018 11
21-00018 12
21-00018 13

24650 04/08/21
21-00101 4

21-00101 3

24651 04/08/21
21-00182 1

21-00182 2

24652 04/08/21
21-00094 2

24653 04/08/21
21-00019 18
21-00019 19
21-00019 20
21-00019 21

Description Amount Paid
Continued

IGLOO Resuable Ice Block 13.00
56.64

GRAINDOS GRAINGER, INC

Electrode, Storage Sol. pH 11.89

Nitrile pisposable Gloves (L) 188.64

Resuable Ice Pack .4

203.97

GRIFFO05 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC

15732145 Unleaded Gas 3/4/21 189.37
15767449 Unleaded Gas 3/12/21 358.59
15788275 unleaded Gas 3/18/21 161.60
15806982 unleaded Gas 3/25/21 215.08

924.64

HACHCO0S HACH COMPANY

e #19377607 517.44

Inv # 12378368 102.60
620.04

HERCRO10 HERC RENTALS, INC
31968848-00LFork1ift & Trailer 605.00
35.94

640.94

31968848-001 Fuel Charge

HOBBI0O0S HOBBIE HEAT & POWER INC

Replaced inducer motor on 2,552.00

HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

5033180 KEY Lock 9.16
4141750 6FT POST 49.80
(R 5172487 ESR20SWES3P 12.47-
3151955 TOOLBOXES & LINERS 2,005.98

Resolution 21-057

01-503-130
IPP MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-503-130
IPP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-130
IPP MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-130
IPP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-505-030
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-503-240

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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Expenditure 48 1
437
Expenditure 169 1
Expenditure m 1
Expenditure m 1
437
Expenditure 2 1
Expenditure 3 1
Expenditure 4 1
Expenditure a 1
437
Expenditure 105 1
Expenditure 06 1
437
Expenditure 4 1
Expenditure 143 1
437
Expenditure  €2100028 98 1
437
Expenditure 2 1
Expenditure F 1
Expenditure 28 1
Expenditure 29 1



April 8, 2021
03:01 P

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No:

4

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24633 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES  Continued
21-00018 22 7623651 SOAP, CLEANER, DUCT TP 39.04 01-506-030 Expenditure 30
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
2,001.51
24654 04/08/21  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 437
21-00006 3 Electrical junction box, EMT 101.66 01-503-230 Expenditure §
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00006 4 4x8 ft plywood, paint, roller, 43.72 {01-503-230 Expenditure 9
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
145.38
24655 04/08/21  INTER030 INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 437
21-00174 5 7339385 APRIL TRASH & RECY 598.76 (1-506-030 Expenditure 2100044 141
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24656 04/08/21  JERSEQL0 JERSEY ELEVATOR €O, INC 437
21-00011 5 251213 APRIL ELEVATOR SERVICE 275.36 01-506-040 Expenditure 13
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24657 (04/08/21  JONES005 JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC 437
21-00004 S 848602 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 3,124.68 01-506-033 Expenditure 2100004 4
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
24658 04/08/21  KAHANOOS KAMANT ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 437
21-00109 1 SATCO $39393 LED corn cob 449.50 01-503-230 Expenditure 108
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00109 2 Estimated shipping cost 16.95 01-503-230 Expenditure 100
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
466.45
24639 04/08/21  KAHANOOS KAHANT ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 437
21-00130 1 SATCO Exterior LED wall light 175.70 01-503-230 Expenditure 119
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00130 2 Estimated shipping cost 39.35 01-503-230 Expenditure 120
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
215.05
24660 04/08/21  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 437
21-00067 3 KLF InvI317966 Feb21 2021 7,757.10 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100016 88
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00067 4 KLF Inv1322346 Mar28 2021 11,339.15 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100016 89
— ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
19,096.25
24661 04/08/21  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 437
21-00068 2 Inv 001323115 - IPP Assistance 811.25 01-503-120 Expenditure 2100017 90
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24662 04/08/21  KLEINDOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 437
21-00069 3 001322586 2/22-3/28/21 28,117.50 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100018 91

Resolution 21-057

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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April 8, 2021 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: §

03:01 pu Check Register By Check Id
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24663 (4/08/21  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 437
21-00143 4 KLF Inw1322530 Condd Apr2 2021 11,868.18 0I-EIT-040 Expenditure 2100034 26 1
NIEIT DEBT AUTH. FINAL CLARIFIERS D & C
24664 04/08/21  KLEINODS KLEINFELDER, INC. 437
21-00198 3 KLF InvI322245 Trasend 3-30-21 958.75 01-503-020 Expenditure 149 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24665 (04/08/21  KONICOOS KONICA MINOLTA, CORP 437
21-00044 2 9006971443 1stq 2020 to 3/5/20 151,80 01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00044 3 9006971446 2ndQ to 6/5/20 151.80 01-501-030 Expenditure 55 1
‘ ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00044 4 9006971449 3rdq 2020 to 9/5/20 151.80 (1-501-030 Expenditure 6 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00044 5 9006971445 1stq 2020 to 3/5/20 515.23 (01-501-030 Expenditure 71
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00044 6 9006971447 2ndq 2020 to 6/5/20 526.77 01-501-030 Expenditure 58 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00044 7 9007583263 1st 2021 to 3/5/21 433.41 (1-501-030 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00044 8 9007585125 2ndq 2021 to 6/5/21 165,48 01-501-030 Expenditure 60 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00044 9 Credit for invoice #262400031 380.00- 01-501-030 Expenditure 61 1
e ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,716.29
24666 04/08/21 MAGICO0S MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO. 437
21-00147 4 19961am 1nstall New Toilet pir 1,714.13 01-506-041 Expenditure 130 1
BUILDING & GROUND
24667 04/08/21  MARAZODS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 437
21-00026 15 46084 FIREMANS HOME 230.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2100008 51
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 16 46085 GENERAL 2021 3,106.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2100008 b 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 17 46086 CLARIFIER c40 2,208.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 37 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 18 46087 C35 RERID II §,868.96 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 % 4
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 19 46088 TRIAL RE PROJECTS 143,953.74 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2100008 ¥ 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 20 46089 KRE ASSOC 253.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 0 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 21 46091 CONTRACT 43 1,587.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  £2100008 4 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 22 46092 RT 80/15 INTERCHANGE 2,553.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  C2100008 2 1
—  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
162,759.70
24668 04700, 1 :ARAZO0S MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 437
21-00027 3 1nv 46083 - IPP Assistance 483.00 01-503-120 Expenditure (2100008 43 1

IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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April 8, 2021
03:01 P

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 6

Check # chack pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Actount Account Type Comtract Ref Seq Acct
24669 04/08/21  MCMASOOS MCMASTER CARR 437
21-00221 1 48318328 POLYCARRONATE SHEETS 433.72  01-506-040 Expenditure 162 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00221 2 48318328 SHIPPING 24.%4  (1-506-040 Expenditure 163 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00221 3 44244497 POLYCARBONATE SHEETS 1,301.1§ (1-506~040 Expenditure 164 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00221 4 44244497 DRILL BIT FOR GLASS 6.75 01-506-040 Expenditure 165 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00221 5 44244497 OPEN END S HOOK 17.20 01-506-040 Expenditure 166 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00221 6 44244497 HANGER FOR SUSPENDING 55,25 (1-506-040 Expendi ture 167 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00221 7 44244497 SHIPPING 32.90  01-506-040 Expenditure 168 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,871.92
24670 (4/08/21 mMCMASOOS MCMASTER CARR 437
21-00065 1 High Accuracy Low Press Gauge 67.36 01-507-040 Expenditure 85 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00065 2 Ultra low vacuum gauge 67.16 (01-507-040 Expenditure 86 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00065 3 Freight 8.90 01-507-040 Expenditure 87 1
e TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
143.42
24671 04/08/21  MOHAWOOS MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 437
21-00050 5 303443 April web Hosting 24,99 Q1-501-030 Expenditure " 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24672 04/08/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 437
21-00070 2 M 507434318 Anncnsltg 4-1-21 12,125.50 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100019 2 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24673 04/08/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 437
21-00145 2 wM 507434228 con35 R2 3-29-21 49,615.58 (1-EIT-035 Expenditure  C2100036 1 1
NIEIT DEBT AUTH. INTERCEPTOR
21-00145 3 wM 507425131 c35rebid2 8-27-20 67,843.95 (01-EIT-035 Expenditure  C2100036 128 1
NJETT DEBT AUTH. INTERCEPTOR
21-00145 4 M 507427324 C35rebd? 10-21-20 32,025.49 01-EIT-035 Expenditure 2100036 128 1
MIELIT DEBT AUTH. INTERCEPTOR
149,485.02
24674 04/08/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GRQUP, INC. 437
21-0017¢ 4 MM 507433885 Cont4l Mar24 2021 288.75 (Q1-E1T-041 Expenditure (2100042 138 1
NJELT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 5w 507433887 Cont4l Mar24 2021 412.50 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100042 138 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 6 MM 507433993 Contdl Mar25 2021 5,762.50 01-eIT-041 Expenditure 2100042 140 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
6,463.75

Resclution 21-057
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April 8, 2021
03:01 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 7

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24675 04/08/21  MURRAOQS MURRAY PAVING & CONCRETE, LLC 437
21-00219 1 1709 canal Side park Restore 20,712.64 01-EIT-035 Expenditure 15% 1
NIEIT DEBT AUTH. INTERCEPTOR
24676 (04/08/21  NAPAODOS NAPA OF STANMOPE, LLC 437
21-00119 3 539131 OIL FILTERS SUPPLIES 482.68 01-506-D42 Expenditure 1 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
21-00119 4 538987 MI 5w30 OIL 131.76  01-506-042 Expenditure 4 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
21-00119 5 540295 BATTERY 134.30 01-506-042 Expenditure 115 1
—_ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
748.74
24677 (4/08/21  NINATOOS NI NATURAL GAS CORP 437
21-0004% 10 05-1225-8465-11 02/11-03/13/21 3,016.80 01-501-090 Expenditure |
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00049 11 22-0009-3742-79 02/11-03/13/21 2,284.16 01-501-090 Expenditure 7% 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00049 12 05-1225-8470-12-02/11-03/13/21 6,529.77 01-501-090 Expenditure 7 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00049 13 22-0014-8736-38 02/10-03/12/21 61.04 01-501-090 Expenditure B 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
11,891.77
24678 04/08/21  NIUAJ005 NIUA-IIF 437
21-00086 5 NIUA262-2021 JIF WORKERS COMP 26,913.50 01-501-204 Expenditure 93 1
JIF WORKER'S COMP INSURANCE
21-00086 6 NIUA2021 JIF-GENERAL/PROPERTY 79,152.50 (01-501-021 Expenditure 9% 1
— IIF INSURANCE
106,066, 00
24679 04/08/21  NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 437
21-00214 1 mMC R2 meter install 2,500.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 154 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24680 (4/08/21  PASSI00S PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS 437
21-00003 4 518786 SLUDGE DISP FER 2021 38,580.81 01-506-031 Expenditure  €2100003 3 1
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
24681 (04/08/21  PITNEOQS PITNEY BOWES 437
21-00055 3 1017703079 SERVICE-2nd QUARTER 117.00 01-501-090 Expenditure 80 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24682 (04/08/21  POLYDDOS POLYDYNE INC 437
21-00024 3 152487 CLARIFLOC C-6286 MARCH 2,645.00 01-506-035 Expenditure 2100006 i1 1
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES
21-00024 4 152487 CLARIFLOC C-6286 MARCH 7,935.00 01-506-035 Expenditure 2100006 3 1
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES
10,580.00
24683 04/08/21  POWERODS POWER PLACE, INC. 437
21-00183 1 960609 John Deere LoaderBucket 1,392.95 01-506-040 Expenditure 44 1

Resolution 21-057

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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April 8, 2021
03:01 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: §

Check # che.. 1ara vengor

PO # Ttem

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Contract Ref Seq Acct

24684  04/08/21
21-00089 1

24685 04/08/21
21-00154 3
21-00154 4

24686 04/08/21
21-00238 1

24687 04/08/21

21-00061 3
21-00061 4
21-00061 5

24688  04/08/71
21-00056 3

24689 04/08/21
21-00098 21
21-00098 22
21-00098 23
21-00098 24
21-00098 25
21-00098 26

24690 04/08/21
21-00220 1

21-00220 2

24601 04/08/21
21-00038 9

Description Ameunt Paid
PRIMEQI0 PRIMEX
Remote Bioxide control 96C.00

PVSCHO0S PVS CHEMICAL
523810 3/9/21 SODIUM BISULFITE 3,850.18

524914 3/31/21 SODIUM BISULF 3,489.81

7,339.99
RIKERQOS RIKER, DANZIG, SCHERER, HYLAND
MEDIATOR RETAINER DEPOSIT 3,000.00

SHEAFFER SHEAFFER SUPPLY INC,
1/4inch setting tool

2.00
1/4 inch drop in anchor 7.15

3/8x4 inch bit 5.98

15.13
SPRINOOS SPRINT NEXTEL
InvE775766288-160 2/27-3/26/21 44.%9
STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE
3472448370 UPS REPL BATTERY 100.17
3472448368 CLIPBD, CLIPS, TEA 23.72
3472965054 WEBCAM 79.99
3473706501 HD ADAPTER 19.89
3473706502 TONER, OFFICE SUpP 1,133.34
3473706503 TONER 77.59
LB

STATEQ20 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORP
901924675 Fragance Burst DREAM 390.00

26.88
416.88

901924675 SHIPPING

THEHACOS THE HARTFORD

932293967383 SHORT TERM APR 21 414.26

Resolution 21-057

01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-034 Expenditure
CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES
01-506-034 Expenditure

CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES

01-E1T-035
NJEIT DEBT AUTH. INTERCEPTOR

Expenditure

(1-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
(1-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-041 Expenditure
BUILDING & GROUND
01-506-041 Expenditure
BUILDING & GROUND
01-501-207 Expenditure

SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE

Page 9 of 15
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April 8, 2021
03:01 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 9

Check # check pate vendor

PO # Item

Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Recanciled/Void Ref Num

Contract Ref Seq Acct

24691 THE HARTFORD

21-00038 10

24692 04/08/21
21-00137 6

21-00137 7

24693 04/08/21
21-00133 1

24694 04/08/21

20-00120 1
20-00120 2
2-00120 3

24695 04/08/21
21-00037 4

2469 04/08/21
21-00187 1

24697 04/08/21
21-00029 4

24698 04/08/21
21-00005 11

21-00005 12
21-00005 13

24699 04/08/21
21-00159 4

24700 04/08/21
21-00148 4

Continued
932293967383 LONG TERM APR 71

901.18

1,315.44

THELAQOS THE LABMART/ J & H BERGE
Inv # 577747

Inv # 577934

THELAQQS THE LABMART/ J & H BERGE
invoice 577794

67.48
680.17
747.65

248.89

THEOLOOS THE OLYMPIC GLOVE & SAFETY INC

Gas Detedtor 4X
Configured Altair 5x

Shipping

1,850.00
3,600.00
80.00

5,530.00

TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC.
INV#S-025660 3/16/21-4/15/21

87,50

TREASQ1S TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY

10% penalty Deposit

100.00

TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC

8095 Feb2b to Mar2S 2021

UNIFIO0S UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL
0593503837 UNIFORM RENTAL

0593506103 UNIFORM RENTAL

1180000030 UNIFORM RENTAL

3,217.50

185.16
164.96
228.76

578.88

UNITEQOS UNITED RENTALS, INC
18142129-012 Relloff Tank Rent

UNITEQDS UNITED RENTALS, INC
187173413-009Grd Heat Rent MAR

Resolution 21-057

2,204.00

5,385.18

01-501-208 Expenditure
LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure

TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-502-030
FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Expenditure

01-503-130 Expenditure
IPP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-024 Expenditure
LABOR ATTORNEY

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure

MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

Page 10 of 15
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April 8, 2021
03:01 Py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 10

Check #‘check Date Vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24701 04/08/21  USARLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 437
21-00218 1 534797Circular charts Honeywel 122.85 01-507-030 Expenditure 157 1
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00218 2 534797 Freight 52.45 01-507-030 Expenditure 158 1
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
175.30
24702 04/08/21  USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 437
21-00212 1 1Inv # 530750 41.32 (01-505-030 Expenditure 152 1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00212 2 1Inv # 536326 244,80 01-505-030 Expenditure 15 1
o LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
286.12
24703 04/08/21  USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 437
21-00215 1 535035 Filter socks, 10 micron 212.80 01-506-030 Expenditure 155 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00215 2 535035 shipping & Handling 15.41 (1-506-030 Expenditure 5% 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
228,21
24704 04/08/.1 USALCO0S USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC 437
21-00115 10 20187603 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,081.13 01-506-037 Expenditure 2100033 1y 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
21-00115 11 20182175 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,106.99 (01-506-037 Expenditure 2100033 m 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
21-00115 12 20188334 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,079.29 01-506-037 Expenditure 2100033 112 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
12,267.41
24705 04/08/21  USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC. 437
21-00045 13 1331377 COFFEE, COCO, WATER 160.07 01-501-030 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 16 1331258 5 GAL WATER JUGS 26,00 (01-501-030 Expenditure 6 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 17 1332906 WATER, FILTER ROLL 107.95 01-501-030 Expenditure 64 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 20 1332899 5 GAL JUGS WATER 39.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 65 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 21 1334073 BOTTLED WATER & Coffee 93,20 01-501-030 Expenditure 66 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 25 1334059 5 GAL JUG WATER 26.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 67 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
452,22
24706 04/08/21  VERTZ00S VERIZON 437
21-00047 4 455-883-044-0001-48-2/17-3/16 714,02 (1-501-090 Expenditure 31
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24707 04/08/21  VERTZO10 VERIZON WIRELESS 437
21-00048 4 #9876151458 02/24-03/23/21 1,052.36 01-501-090 Expenditure 71

Resolution 21-057

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

Page 11 of 15



april 8, 2021

33:01 M

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

page No:

1

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24708 04/08/21 WARSHOOS WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO I 437
21-00009 3 1-5/8x1-5/8 umistrut. 67.37 01-503-230 Expenditure 2 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24709 04/08/21  wamaS005 WB MASON 437
21-00046 11 218459081 PAPER, OFFICE SUPP 194.50 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00046 12 CR88B5299 CREDIT - STAMP 33.02- 01-501-030 Expenditure 09 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00046 13 219047991 CLIPS, STAMP, NOTEBK 204.28 01-501-030 Expenditure 0 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00046 14 219052203 CUPS, TONER, BATTERY 366.51 01-501-030 Expenditure a 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00046 15 219096423 DISINFECTING WIPES 57.18 01-501-030 Expenditure 71
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
789.45
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 77 0 707,951.69 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: ~ 77 0 ~ 707,951, 69 0.00

Resolution 21-057

Page 120f 15



April 7, 202 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

11:28 am Check Register By Check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES to WIRES Range of Check 1ds: 421 to 421
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Depesit: Y
check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
421 04/08/21 STATEOL0 STATE OF N HEALTH BENEFITS PR . 436
21-00033 & PREMIUM ACTIVE EMPLOYEES-APRZL 60,139.60 01-501-205 Expenditure i 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM _
21-00035 9 PREMIUM RETIREES-APRIL 2021 9,960.55 01-501-205 Expenditure Z2 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
21-00036 5 2021 DENTAL BENEFITS-APRILZ021 3,189.56 01-501-206 Expenditure I 1
NI STATE DENTAL
73,280.71
Report Totals Baid Yoid Amount paid Amount Veid
Checks: 1 0 73,289.11 {.00
Direct Deposit: 0 ] 0.00 0.00
Total: il 0 73,280.71 0.00

Resolution 21-057 Page 13 of 15
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